

EVALUATION REPORT (AS Per Rule 35 of PP Rules, 2004)

1	Name of Procuring Agency:	State Life Insurance Corporation of Pakistan
2	Method of Procurement:	Single Stage - Single Envelope Procedure
3	Title of Procurement:	Procurement of Printing, Stationery Items etc, State Life G&P, Lahore
4	Tender Inquiry No.	Tender Notice # HR& Admin/G&P/LHR/01/2026
5	PPRA Ref. No. (TSE)	TS0000005981E
6	Date & Time of Bid Closing:	02:06:2026 at 10:00 a.m.
7	Date & Time of Bid Opening:	02:06:2026 at 10:30 a.m.
8	No. of Bids Received:	Two (02)
9	Criteria for Bid Evaluation:	Financial Bids Evaluation
10	Details of Bis(s) Evaluation:	Following are the details of bid evaluation:

LOT No.1(A) Stationery Items: Item-wise lowest basis

STATIONERY ITEMS

S.NO.	ITEMS WITH SPECIFICATIONS	QTY	Bright Star		Tatal Publishers		Most Advantageous (Total Cost)	Supplier with Most Advantageous Bid
			Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price		
1	Air Freshener Air Wick or EQ	50	224.90	11,245	605	30,250	11245	Bright Star
2	Ball Points (PIANO 0.8 GRIP) OR EQ	1200	18.90	22,680	18.24	21,888	21888	Tatal Publishers
3	Ball Points (CLIPPER) OR EQ	1200	18.90	22,680	18.10	21,720	21720	Tatal Publishers
4	Box Files (With clip shakir) OR EQ	100	209.00	20,900	199.90	19,990	19990	Tatal Publishers
5	Calculator (12 DIGIT CASIO/CITIZEN) OR EQ	12	799.00	9,588	4,320.00	51,840	9588	Bright Star
6	Computer Paper A4 80 gm (AA-Imported) OR EQ	500	1,489.00	744,500	1,499.00	749,500	744500	Bright Star
7	Computer Paper A4 70 gm (AA) OR EQ	50	1,429.00	71,450	1,459.00	72,950	71450	Bright Star
8	Computer Paper Legal Size 80 gm Imported size 8.5x13.5 inch (AA) OR EQ	50	1,879.00	93,950	1,887.00	94,350	93950	Bright Star
9	Computer Ribbon 2180 or 2190 print Write OR EQ	30	1,289.00	38,670	1,499.00	44,970	38670	Bright Star
10	Duster Cloth (24x24) inches Fine quality	200	33.40	6,680	139.00	27,800	6680	Bright Star
11	Eraser SOFT Peliken A1-30 OR EQ	100	65.00	6,500	99.00	9,900	6500	Bright Star
12	File Separator A-4 (1 STAR 10 A4) OR EQ	12	59.90	719	178.00	2,136	718.8	Bright Star
13	Gel Pen Signo OR EQ	120	159.00	19,080	145.00	17,400	17400	Tatal Publishers
14	Gum Stick Large Size 36 Grams (Chains) OR EQ	200	219.00	43,800	159.00	31,800	31800	Tatal Publishers
15	Highlighter (Mix Colour) Mercury/dollar OR EQ	200	54.90	10,980	69.99	13,998	10980	Bright Star
16	Lead Pencils Soft Gold Fish 5000 no OR EQ	200	16.90	3,380	19.90	3,980	3380	Bright Star
17	Ledger Register 350 Pages	6	839.00	5,034	2,500.00	15,000	5034	Bright Star
18	Rough Register 350 Pages	50	389.00	19,450	2,400.00	120,000	19450	Bright Star
19	Mirror Tape (1 INCH DEER OR EQ 50 YARDS)	120	78.40	9,408	390.00	46,800	9408	Bright Star
20	Packing Tape 2 Inch (BROWN 50 YARDS)	300	119.00	35,700	156.00	46,800	35700	Bright Star
21	Paper Clips (3 Flower) OR EQ	24	64.90	1,558	560.00	13,440	1557.6	Bright Star
22	Pointer Dollar Mix Colours OR EQ	500	31.40	15,700	34.00	17,000	15700	Bright Star
23	Paper Cutter Olfa 1 INCH or EQ	36	76.80	2,765	230.00	8,280	2764.8	Bright Star
24	Paper Tape White 1/2 Inch	20	63.30	1,266	500.00	10,000	1266	Bright Star
25	Marker Permanent 70 DOLLAR OR EQ	300	59.30	17,790	81.00	24,300	17790	Bright Star
26	Punching Machine (Fuji Fine Quilty) OR EQ	36	539.00	19,404	489.00	17,604	17604	Tatal Publishers
27	Punching Machine Large Opal/Fuji or EQ	6	4,539.00	27,234	3,800.00	22,800	22800	Tatal Publishers
28	Rubber Band Pkt 400 GM CHINA	12	439.00	5,268	800.00	9,600	5268	Bright Star
29	Scale STEEL 12 INCHES thickness 2mm Fine Quilty (As per sample)	24	89.00	2,136	179.00	4,296	2136	Bright Star
30	Sharpener DUX OR EQ	36	12.40	446	45.00	1,620	446.4	Bright Star
31	Stamp Pad Ink Youth Or EQ	100	39.90	3,990	99.00	9,900	3990	Bright Star
32	Stamp Pad Large Size Lancer OR EQ	48	132.70	6,370	150.00	7,200	6369.6	Bright Star
33	Stapler Pins 23/10 Fuji OR EQ	12	228.00	2,736	249.00	2,988	2736	Bright Star
34	Stapler Pins 23/13 Fuji OR EQ	12	259.00	3,108	288.00	3,456	3108	Bright Star
35	Stapler Pins 24/6 Dollar OR EQ	600	69.30	41,580	68.99	41,394	41394	Tatal Publishers
36	Stapler Machine 24/6 (45 N FUJI) OR EQ	60	484.00	29,040	585.00	35,100	29040	Bright Star
37	Stapler Machine Large (45 N FUJI) OR EQ	5	7,690.00	38,450	9,800.00	49,000	38450	Bright Star
38	Stapler Pin Remover Cling or EQ	50	89.00	4,450	299.00	14,950	4450	Bright Star
39	Towel 20x40	40	439.00	17,560	2,400.00	96,000	17560	Bright Star
40	Tissue paper Box 150x2ply POPUP/ROSEPETAL OR EQ	400	239.00	95,600	255.00	102,000	95600	Bright Star
41	Ring Files Fiber OR EQ	50	117.90	5,895	250.00	12,500	5895	Bright Star
42	Water Dumper (PLASTIC CHINA WITH CAP)	36	47.90	1,724	190.00	6,840	1724.4	Bright Star
43	Automatic Air Freshener Dispenser Machine (Air Wick Or EQ)	7	2,880.00	20,160	2,999.00	20,993	20160	Bright Star
44	Automatic Air Freshener Dispenser Refill (Air Wick Or EQ)	35	578.00	20,230	999.00	34,965	20230	Bright Star
45	Insulation Tape Nitto Or EQ	10	59.40	594	300.00	3,000	594	Bright Star
46	Ceramic Dinner Plates Large (As per Sample)	24	889.00	21,336	25,000.00	600,000	21336	Bright Star
47	Ceramics Bowl (As per Sample)	7	1,490.00	10,430	10,000.00	70,000	10430	Bright Star
48	Bowl Spoon Stainless Steel (As per Sample)	7	350.00	2,450	1,000.00	7,000	2450	Bright Star
49	Sticky Note 3x3" mix 4 color 100 sheets	10	81.80	818	450.00	4,500	818	Bright Star
50	File Separatorx10	20	59.90	1,198	200.00	4,000	1198	Bright Star
51	Chair/Thumbtack (Fine quality imported) Toyonoma/cemco Or EQ	50	109.00	5,450	150.00	7,500	5450	Bright Star
52	Jug Jar Made of Glass (Fine imported quality) Inyomco/cemco Or EQ	7	578.00	4,046	900.00	6,300	4046	Bright Star
53	Lux or Eq. soap 75g	500	109.00	54,500	121.90	60,950	54500	Bright Star
54	Stamp Printy with rubber Trodat 4911	20	559.00	11,180	6,000.00	120,000	11180	Bright Star
55	Stamp Printy with rubber Trodat 4912	20	659.00	13,180	6,000.00	120,000	13180	Bright Star
56	Standee for holding flex	10	590.00	5,900	10,000.00	100,000	5900	Bright Star
57	Toilet Tissue Roll 22-meter (Rose Petal or EQ)	100	129.00	12,900	120.00	12,000	12000	Tatal Publishers
58	Electric Stainless-Steel Kettle 4 Litre capacity imported made of good quality	10	4,390.00	43,900	12,000.00	120,000	43900	Bright Star
59	Dust Bin Large Size (As per sample)	20	229.00	4,580	4,500.00	90,000	4580	Bright Star
60	Tea Cup fine bone china with Saucer set of 06 pcs (High quality) as per sample	24	3,990.00	95,760	20,000.00	480,000	95760	Bright Star
61	Sticky Flag 05 colors packet	20	77.80	1,556	800.00	16,000	1556	Bright Star
62	Mosquito Spray 250 ml Kingtoox or EQ	20	659.00	13,180	579.00	11,580	11580	Tatal Publishers
63	Table spoon stainless steel (As per sample)	24	119.00	2,856	4,000.00	96,000	2856	Bright Star
64	Ceramic Dessert Plates medium (As per sample)	24	890.00	21,360	4,000.00	96,000	21360	Bright Star
65	Electric Cable roll (3/29) GM or EQ	2	8,700.00	17,400	10,000.00	20,000	17400	Bright Star
66	Electric Cable roll (7/29) GM or EQ	2	14,900.00	29,800	15,000.00	30,000	29800	Bright Star
67	Electric Cable roll (7/36) GM or EQ	2	18,000.00	36,000	28,000.00	56,000	36000	Bright Star
68	Flex Printing per square feet (star)		78.00		200.00			Bright Star
69	Flex Printing per square feet (China)		65.00		190.00			Bright Star
				1,991,228		4,140,128	1,965,966	

Winning Quantum:

Sr #	Vender	Winning Quantum
1	Bright Star	1,747,789
2	Tatal Publishers	218,176
Total Financial Impact		1,965,965

Any other additional/supporting information, the procuring agency may like to share:

SHER MUHAMMAD
Manager/Incharge P&GS

Signature:

Official stamp:

EVALUATION REPORT

(AS Per Rule 35 of PP Rules, 2004)

1	Name of Procuring Agency	State Life Insurance Corporation of Pakistan
2	Method of Procurement	Single Stage - Single Envelope Procedure
3	Title of Procurement	Procurement of Printing, Stationery Items etc. State Life GAP, Lahore
4	Tender Inquiry No.	Tender Notice # IIR/Adm/PA/11R/01/2024
5	CRA Ref. No. (TSE)	TS000000011
6	Date & Time of Bid Opening	02.06.2024 at 10:00 a.m.
7	Date & Time of Bid Opening	02.06.2024 at 10:30 a.m.
8	No. of Bids Received	Two (02)
9	Criteria for Bid Evaluation	Financial Bid Evaluation
10	Details of Bid Evaluation	Following are the details of bid evaluation

LOT No.1(B) Printing Items: Item-wise lowest bids

PRINTING ITEMS

S.NO.	B WITH SPECIFICA	QTY	Bright Star		Art & Graphics		Total Publishers		Most Advantageous	Supplier with Most Advantageous Bid
			Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price		
1	Adjustment Sheet Each Pad containing 100 70 gm	6	289.00	1734	437.00	2622	350.00	2100	1,734	Bright Star
2	Agency Commission Sheet 5x3 (Both Side Print) 100 gm impregnated	1000	8.39	8390	4.98	4980	7.70	7700	4,980	Art & Graphics
3	Agency Commission Sheet 8x8 (Both Side Print) 100 gm impregnated	1000	8.39	8390	4.98	4980	7.70	7700	4,980	Art & Graphics
4	Agency 11 (Both side print) Each Pad containing 100 Pages 70 gm	100	329.00	32900	288.00	28800	450.00	45000	28,800	Art & Graphics
5	Agency 11 Each Each Pad containing 100 Pages 70 gm	30	289.00	8670	288.00	8640	450.00	13500	8,640	Art & Graphics
6	Computer Paper 80 Columns (Continuous) Print (Monogram Only) 70 gm	20	2940.00	58800	4288.00	85760	3390.00	67800	47,800	Total Publishers
7	Computer Paper 132 Columns (Continuous) Monogram Only 70 gm	12	3440.00	41280	4380.00	52560	3790.00	45480	29,280	Bright Star
8	DCS Book Group Life (N5 1/2) Both side print 80 gm impregnated	3	329.00	987	3250.00	9750	1800.00	5400	987	Bright Star
9	Claim Payment Book 148x108 (Both Side Print) 100 gm impregnated	3	2890.00	8670	3650.00	10950	1800.00	5400	5,400	Total Publishers
10	Commission Payment Book 148x108 (Both Side Print) 100 gm impregnated	3	2890.00	8670	3650.00	10950	1800.00	5400	5,400	Total Publishers
11	Journal Payment Book 148x108 (Both Side Print) 100 gm impregnated	3	2890.00	8670	3650.00	10950	1800.00	5400	5,400	Total Publishers
12	Employee Statement Death Claim Each Pad containing 100 Pages 70 gm	10	289.00	2890	340.00	3400	450.00	4500	2,890	Bright Star
13	Envelope 9x4 (Address & Logo) As per sample 70 gm	5000	2.98	14900	2.98	14900	6.70	33500	14,900	50.00%
14	Envelope Window 9x4 (Address & Logo) As per sample 70 gm	20000	3.89	77800	3.88	77600	3.99	79800	77,600	Art & Graphics
15	Envelope Book Pad (Address & Logo) As per sample	2000	4.89	9780	4.70	9400	9.00	18000	9,400	Art & Graphics
16	Envelope File Size (Address & Logo) As per sample	5000	9.90	49500	9.10	45500	14.00	70000	45,500	Art & Graphics
17	Envelope Policy Size (Address & Logo) As per sample	5000	7.80	39000	9.80	49000	15.00	75000	39,000	Bright Star
18	File Cover Plastic (Blue Screen Printing, TRAN 30x43 20) As per sample	1000	77.30	77300	62.00	62000	99.00	99000	62,000	Art & Graphics
19	File Cover Sky Blue (Printed) As per sample	200	129.00	25800	58.00	11600	105.00	21000	11,600	Art & Graphics
20	File Cover Brown (Printed) As per sample	1000	59.00	59000	44.00	44000	35.49	35490	35,490	Total Publishers
21	File Cover Green (Two Side Printed) As per sample	10000	39.98	399800	44.00	440000	31.24	312400	312,400	Total Publishers
22	File Cover Orange (Printed) As per sample	3000	28.89	86670	34.00	102000	32.49	97470	86,670	Bright Star
23	File Cover White (Printed) As per sample	2000	28.89	57780	32.00	64000	31.19	62380	57,780	Bright Star
24	Tag Folder File (Green) Printed	100	129.00	12900	98.00	9800	189.00	18900	9,800	Art & Graphics
25	Letter Heads (Blue) As per sample	300	1594.00	478200	1690.00	507000	1778.00	533400	478,200	Bright Star
26	Letter Application Form Each Pad containing 100 Pages	10	289.00	2890	298.00	2980	399.00	3990	2,890	Bright Star
27	Medical Reimbursement Form As per sample	20	289.00	5780	345.00	6900	399.00	7980	5,780	Bright Star
28	M.R. Receipt Book (CARDON LESS 4 PAGES) As per sample	30	990.00	29700	644.00	19320	700.00	21000	19,320	Art & Graphics
29	Note Sheet Each Pad containing 100 Pages (Green Paper, both side print) As per sample	10	1450.00	14500	590.00	5900	450.00	4500	4,500	Total Publishers
30	Office Medical Book As per sample	50	289.00	14450	322.00	16100	375.00	18750	14,450	Bright Star
31	Premium Collection Invoice (Each Pad containing 100 Pages) As per sample	10	289.00	2890	312.00	3120	389.00	3890	2,890	Bright Star
32	Physician Statement (Each Pad containing 100 Pages) As per sample	20	289.00	5780	288.00	5760	389.00	7780	5,760	Bright Star
33	Rate Review Form (Each Pad containing 100 Pages) As per sample	10	289.00	2890	288.00	2880	389.00	3890	2,880	Bright Star
34	Specimen Indemnity Bond (Each Pad containing 100 Pages) As per sample	20	289.00	5780	332.00	6640	389.00	7780	5,780	Bright Star
35	Stationary Indent (Each Pad containing 100 Pages) As per sample	10	289.00	2890	345.00	3450	389.00	3890	2,890	Bright Star
36	Visiting Card As per SAMPLE	5000	9.90	49500	7.60	38000	35.00	175000	38,000	Art & Graphics
37	Rough Each Pad containing 100 Pages (1)	50	289.00	14450	242.00	12100	450.00	22500	12,100	Art & Graphics
38	Rough Each Pad containing 100 (2)	50	129.00	6450	142.00	7100	450.00	22500	6,450	Bright Star
			1724431		1825592		1975128		1,819,211	

Winning Quantum:

Sr#	Vendor	Winning Quantum
1	Bright Star	753,791
2	Art & Graphics	240,178
3	Total Publishers	416,390
Total Import		1,210,359

Any other additional supporting information, the procuring agency may like to share: NIL

Signature:

Official stamp:

Standard Bidding Documents (SBD)

SHER MUHAMMAD
Manager, Change PAGES

2/5

EVALUATION REPORT (As Per Rule 35 of PP Rules, 2004)

1	Name of Procuring Agency:	State Life Insurance Corporation of Pakistan
2	Method of Procurement:	Single Stage - Single Envelope Procedure
3	Title of Procurement:	Procurement of Printing, Stationery Items etc., State Life G&P, Lahore
4	Tender Inquiry No.	Tender Notice # IIR& Admin/G&P/I.IR/01/2026
5	PPRA Ref. No. (TSE)	TS0000005981E
6	Date & Time of Bid Closing:	02:06:2026 at 10:00 a.m.
7	Date & Time of Bid Opening:	02:06:2026 at 10:30 a.m.
8	No. of Bids Received:	Two (02)
9	Criteria for Bid Evaluation:	Financial Bids Evaluation
10	Details of Bid(s) Evaluation:	Following are the details of bid evaluation:

LOT No.3(A) Computer Repair/maintenance and parts Items: Item-wise lowest basis

Computer Repair/maintenance & Parts

S.NO.	ITEMS WITH SPECIFICATIONS	QTY	Digital Technology		Elegant Manpower Services(PVT)		Most Advantageous Total Cost	Supplier with Most Advantageous Bid
			Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price		
1	Wired Mouse	1	490.00	490	762	762	490	Digital Technology
2	Wired Keyboard	1	850.00	850	1,177.00	1,177	850	Digital Technology
3	Wireless Mouse	1	1,200.00	1,200	1,115.00	1,115	1115	Elegant Manpower Services(PVT)
4	Wireless Keyboard	1	2,500.00	2,500	2,728.00	2,728	2500	Digital Technology
5	Data USB 64Gb Branded 3.0	1	2,500.00	2,500	4,100.00	4,100	2500	Digital Technology
6	External HDD 01 TB Branded	1	14,000.00	14,000	13,753.00	13,753	13753	Elegant Manpower Services(PVT)
7	Printer Data Cable Branded	1	290.00	290	496.00	496	290	Digital Technology
8	Power Cable Branded	1	250.00	250	496.00	496	250	Digital Technology
9	VGA Cable Branded	1	450.00	450	496.00	496	450	Digital Technology
10	Printer Data Cable Branded	1	290.00	290	496.00	496	290	Digital Technology
11	Mouse Pad Branded	1	180.00	180	372.00	372	180	Digital Technology
12	HDD 500 Gb Branded	1	4,500.00	4,500	7,508.00	7,508	4500	Digital Technology
13	SSD 256 Gb Branded	1	9,800.00	9,800	12,291.00	12,291	9800	Digital Technology
14	RAM 4 Gb DDRII Branded 2+2	1	3,500.00	3,500	4,101.00	4,101	3500	Digital Technology
15	RAM 4Gb DDR III Branded	1	2,400.00	2,400	5,501.00	5,501	2400	Digital Technology
16	RAM 8Gb DDR IV Branded	1	9,950.00	9,950	13,815.00	13,815	9950	Digital Technology
17	Cell (AAA) Battery	1	120.00	120	32.00	32	32	Elegant Manpower Services(PVT)
18	Cell (AA) Battery	1	120.00	120	33.00	33	33	Elegant Manpower Services(PVT)
19	CMOS Cell Branded	1	50.00	50	115.00	115	50	Digital Technology
20	CPU Power supply Branded	1	3,800.00	3,800	3,420.00	3,420	3420	Elegant Manpower Services(PVT)
21	Motherboard Repair	1	6,500.00	6,500	4,770.00	4,770	4770	Elegant Manpower Services(PVT)
22	LED 14" Repair	1	2,000.00	2,000	2,738.00	2,738	2000	Digital Technology
23	Window & Service	1	3,000.00	3,000	2,763.00	2,763	2763	Elegant Manpower Services(PVT)
24	Branded Net cable per feet	1	48.00	48	273.00	273	48	Digital Technology
25	Branded RJ45 with punching	1	2,000.00	2,000	421.00	421	421	Elegant Manpower Services(PVT)
26	Branded 8 port switch D/T	1	3,500.00	3,500	5,476.00	5,476	3500	Digital Technology
27	Branded 24 port switch D/T	1	29,800.00	29,800	25,400.00	25,400	25400	Elegant Manpower Services(PVT)
28	Branded Wi-Fi range extender	1	5,300.00	5,300	5,774.00	5,774	5300	Digital Technology
29	Branded Wi-Fi Router Dual Core	1	13,000.00	13,000	10,284.00	10,284	10284	Elegant Manpower Services(PVT)
30	Branded Wi-Fi Network card	1	4,800.00	4,800	12,018.00	12,018	4800	Digital Technology
31	Cable repair (cat-6)	1	2,500.00	2,500	719.00	719	719	Elegant Manpower Services(PVT)
32	Cable tester (cat-6)	1	1,500.00	1,500	1,115.00	1,115	1115	Elegant Manpower Services(PVT)
33	Cable Puncher (cat-6)	1	1,500.00	1,500	1,115.00	1,115	1115	Elegant Manpower Services(PVT)
34	Cable Cutter (cat-6)	1	700.00	700	1,115.00	1,115	700	Digital Technology
TOTAL				133,388		146,788	119,288	

Winning Quantum:

Sr #	Vendor	Winning Quantum
1	Digital Technology	54,348
2	Elegant Manpower Services(PVT)	64,940
Total Financial Impact		119,288

Any other additional/supporting information, the procuring agency may like to share: NIL

Signature:

Standard Bidding Documents (SBD)

Official stamp:

SHER MUHAMMAD
Manager/Incharge P&GS

EVALUATION REPORT

(AS Per Rule 35 of PP Rules, 2004)

1	Name of Procuring Agency:	State Life Insurance Corporation of Pakistan
2	Method of Procurement:	Single Stage - Single Envelope Procedure
3	Title of Procurement:	Procurement of Printing, Stationery Items etc., State Life G&P, Lahore
4	Tender Inquiry No.	Tender Notice # HR& Admin/G&P/LHR/01/2026
5	PPRA Ref. No. (TSE)	TS0000005981E
6	Date & Time of Bid Closing:	02:06:2026 at 10:00 a.m.
7	Date & Time of Bid Opening:	02:06:2026 at 10:30 a.m.
8	No. of Bids Received:	Two (02)
9	Criteria for Bid Evaluation:	Financial Bids Evaluation
10	Details of Bis(s) Evaluation:	Following are the details of bid evaluation:

LOT No.3(B) Printers Repair/maintenance Items: Lowest as a whole LOT basis:

Printers Repair/maintenance & Parts

S.NO.	ITEMS WITH SPECIFICATIONS	QTY	Digital Technology		Elegant Manpower Services(PVT)		Most Advantageous Total Cost	Supplier with Most Advantageous Bid
			Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price		
1	Laser Unit HP-1020 ,HP 15W, HP-1010 , Canon LBP-2900,6030	1	3,500.00	3,500	4,783	4,783	3500	Digital Technology
2	Heater Sleeve HP-1020 , HP-1010 ,HP 15W ,Canon LBP-2900,6030	1	2,000.00	2,000	719.00	719	719	Elegant Manpower Services(PVT)
3	Power Board Change HP-1020 ,HP15W, HP-1010 ,Canon LBP-2900,6030	1	4,800.00	4,800	4,795.00	4,795	4795	Elegant Manpower Services(PVT)
4	Pressure Roller HP-1020 ,HP 15W,HP-1010 , Canon LBP-2900,6030	1	2,500.00	2,500	2,069.00	2,069	2069	Elegant Manpower Services(PVT)
5	Heater Unit HP-1020 ,HP-15W, HP-1010 , Canon LBP-2900,6030	1	4,200.00	4,200	5,476.00	5,476	4200	Digital Technology
6	Power Board Repair HP-1020, HP-1010, HP 15w , Canon LBP-2900,6030	1	3,000.00	3,000	2,763.00	2,763	2763	Elegant Manpower Services(PVT)
7	Epson LQ-2190 New Ribbon(15-Meter)	1	1,900.00	1,900	681.00	681	681	Elegant Manpower Services(PVT)
8	New Toner HP-1020 ,HP-1010 ,HP 15W ,HP 402 ,HP 404,Canon LBP-2900,6030	1	2,400.00	2,400	2,528.00	2,528	2400	Digital Technology
9	Toner Refill HP-1020 , HP-1010 ,HP 15W ,HP 402 ,HP404,HP 406 Canon LBP-2900,6030	1	650.00	650	867.00	867	650	Digital Technology
10	Toner Refill HP 3015	1	2,000.00	2,000	1,381.00	1,381	1381	Elegant Manpower Services(PVT)
11	HP 3015 new toner	1	4,000.00	4,000	3,965.00	3,965	3965	Elegant Manpower Services(PVT)
12	Toner Recycle LBP-2900,1010, 1020 , HP M15w,HP 107i	1	1,700.00	1,700	1,654.00	1,654	1654	Elegant Manpower Services(PVT)
13	Toner Recycle HP 3015	1	3,000.00	3,000	2,620.00	2,620	2620	Elegant Manpower Services(PVT)
14	New Toner HP-107,	1	2,800.00	2,800	2,205.00	2,205	2205	Elegant Manpower Services(PVT)
15	Toner Recycle Model- HP-4003,406,404,402	1	1,800.00	1,800	1,933.00	1,933	1800	Digital Technology
16	Labor & Service Charges HP 1010,1020,404,406,402,4003 15w,107,Canon2900	1	1,500.00	1,500	1,524.00	1,524	1500	Digital Technology
17	Heater Sleeve HP 3015,HP404,HP402,HP107	1	2,800.00	2,800	1,648.00	1,648	1648	Elegant Manpower Services(PVT)
18	HP 3015 power board	1	3,950.00	3,950	6,170.00	6,170	3950	Digital Technology
19	Drum Unit 2900,1020,1010,6030	1	340.00	340	620.00	620	340	Digital Technology
20	HP 3015 heater unit	1	3,800.00	3,800	6,145.00	6,145	3800	Digital Technology
21	Heater Unit HP 402,HP 107	1	4,000.00	4,000	6,145.00	6,145	4000	Digital Technology
22	Drum Unit HP-406,404,402,107,15w,4003	1	425.00	425	570.00	570	425	Digital Technology
23	HP 3015 laser unit	1	3,200.00	3,200	5,191.00	5,191	3200	Digital Technology
24	HP 3015 board repair	1	2,000.00	2,000	3,420.00	3,420	2000	Digital Technology
25	Cleaning-Blade 6030,2900,1020,1010	1	240.00	240	508.00	508	240	Digital Technology
26	HP 3015 pressure roller	1	2,500.00	2,500	3,011.00	3,011	2500	Digital Technology
27	HP 402 pressure roller	1	3,000.00	3,000	1,920.00	1,920	1920	Elegant Manpower Services(PVT)
28	Cleaning Blade 406,404,402,107,15w	1	260.00	260	372.00	372	260	Digital Technology
29	Power Board HP-402,404,4003	1	9,500.00	9,500	6,889.00	6,889	6889	Elegant Manpower Services(PVT)
30	107 pressure roller	1	2,800.00	2,800	2,069.00	2,069	2069	Elegant Manpower Services(PVT)
31	Doctor Blade LBP-2900 HP 1020,1010	1	240.00	240	372.00	372	240	Digital Technology
32	Power Board Repair HP-107,404,4003	1	3,700.00	3,700	3,427.00	3,427	3427	Elegant Manpower Services(PVT)
33	HP-107 power board	1	9,500.00	9,500	4,783.00	4,783	4783	Elegant Manpower Services(PVT)
34	Doctor Blade HP-4003,406,404,402,107,15w	1	260.00	260	359.00	359	260	Digital Technology
35	HP-404 heater unit	1	8,500.00	8,500	6,145.00	6,145	6145	Elegant Manpower Services(PVT)
36	Epson Iq2190 formatter board	1	6,000.00	6,000	10,903.00	10,903	6000	Digital Technology
37	Magnet LBP 2900 HP 1010,1020	1	300.00	300	335.00	335	300	Digital Technology
38	Laser Unit HP 107,HP402,HP 404	1	5,000.00	5,000	4,789.00	4,789	4789	Elegant Manpower Services(PVT)
39	Epson Iq2190 service	1	2,200.00	2,200	3,436.00	3,436	2200	Digital Technology
40	Magnet 4003,406,404,402,107,15w	1	300.00	300	558.00	558	300	Digital Technology
41	HP-404 pressure roller	1	2,800.00	2,800	1,920.00	1,920	1920	Elegant Manpower Services(PVT)
42	Epson Iq2190 head	1	5,500.00	5,500	10,916.00	10,916	5500	Digital Technology
43	PCR 2900,1010,1020	1	290.00	290	341.00	341	290	Digital Technology
44	HP-406 pressure roller	1	2,800.00	2,800	2,213.00	2,213	2213	Elegant Manpower Services(PVT)
45	Epson 2190 head cable	1	1,800.00	1,800	2,354.00	2,354	1800	Digital Technology
46	PCR Model- HP-406,404,4003,402,15w,107	1	350.00	350	558.00	558	350	Digital Technology
47	Power board M402 , 4003	1	9,000.00	9,000	6,852.00	6,852	6852	Elegant Manpower Services(PVT)
48	Epson 2190 panel	1	2,800.00	2,800	2,738.00	2,738	2738	Elegant Manpower Services(PVT)
49	Data chip HP-406,4003,404	1	450.00	450	533.00	533	450	Digital Technology
50	HP 406,4003 Power Board Repair	1	3,500.00	3,500	3,420.00	3,420	3420	Elegant Manpower Services(PVT)
51	HP 406 ,4003Heater Unit	1	6,000.00	6,000	6,827.00	6,827	6000	Digital Technology
52	Data chip: Model- 15w,107,402,4003	1	450.00	450	533.00	533	450	Digital Technology
53	4003,406 Laser Unit	1	3,800.00	3,800	6,158.00	6,158	3800	Digital Technology
54	4003,406 Heater Sleeve	1	2,500.00	2,500	2,057.00	2,057	2057	Elegant Manpower Services(PVT)
55	Epson Ribbon Drive Assembly Unit	1	4,000.00	4,000	5,514.00	5,514	4000	Digital Technology
				162,605		172,682		

Winning Quantum:

Sr #	Vendor	Winning Quantum
1	Digital Technology	162,605
Total Financial Impact		162,605

As a whole LOT basis

Any other addition/supporting information, the procuring agency may like to share: NIL

Signature:

Official stamp

CHER MUHAMMAD
Manager in charge P&GS

Standard Bidding Documents (SBD)

EVALUATION REPORT

(AS Per Rule 35 of PP Rules, 2004)

1	Name of Procuring Agency:	State Life Insurance Corporation of Pakistan
2	Method of Procurement:	Single Stage - Single Envelope Procedure
3	Title of Procurement:	Procurement of Printing, Stationery Items etc., State Life G&P, Lahore
4	Tender Inquiry No.	Tender Notice # HR& Admin/G&P/L/HR/01/2026
5	PPRA Ref. No. (TSE)	TS0000005981E
6	Date & Time of Bid Closing:	02:06:2026 at 10:00 a.m.
7	Date & Time of Bid Opening:	02:06:2026 at 10:30 a.m.
8	No. of Bids Received:	No Bid received against this LOT
9	Criteria for Bid Evaluation:	Financial Bids Evaluation
10	Details of Bid(s) Evaluation:	Following are the details of bid evaluation:

LOT No.2 Sanitary Items (Items wise lowest basis):

Sanitary Items

SN	Description	Qty.	Unit Price without GST	Amount of GST	Total Price with GST
1	Stainless steel Muslim shower with holder and 1 meter chain pipe Faysal/master or Eq.	Single unit	NO ONE PARTICIPATED IN THIS LOT		
2	Stainless steel Bathroom sink tap single Faysal/master or Eq.	Single unit			
3	Single sink Tap Faysal/master or Eq.	Single unit			
4	Single bib cock Faysal/Master or Eq.	Single unit			
5	Double bib cock Faysal/Master or Eq.	Single unit			
6	PVC Drain waste pipe	Single unit			
7	Multi light plug sockets 5 in 1	Single unit			
8	Circuit breaker single pole 16 Amp schneider or Eq.	Single unit			
9	Circuit breaker single pole 32 Amp schneider or Eq.	Single unit			
10	Elfy 20 gram	Single unit			
11	Samad Bond medium size	Single unit			
12	3 in 1 drawer lock with keys	Single unit			
13	Single drawer lock	Single unit			
14	D Lock for 12 mm Glass doors	Single unit			
15	Silicon sealant 310 ml with gun	Single unit			
16	SMD Lights 2x2 48 watt	Single unit			
17	Duct patti 1 inch length:10 feet	Single unit			
18	Duct patti 1.5-inch length:10 feet	Single unit			
19	Fumigation spray for rodent, insects and pests 1 Litter Attack, bouncer or Eq.	Single unit			
20	Office Chair castor (wheel) imported	Single unit			
21	Electro Battery Water 1.5 L	Single unit			

Any other additional/supporting information, the procuring agency may like to share: NIL

Signature:

Official stamp:

SHER MUHAMMAD
Manager/incharge P&GS

Standard Bidding Documents (SBD)